Sent: Thu, 14 May 2015 13:06:46 -0400
From: "Velz, Peter" <peter_t velz@who.eop.gov>

To: "Barnes, Desiree N." <desiree_n_barnes@who.eop.gov>, "Broadie, Kristina"
<kristina_t_broadie@who.eop.gov=>, roberta.rampton@thomsonreuters.com, tolorunnipa@bloomberg.net,
jpace@ap.org, alicia.jennings@nbcuni.com, bcostantini@westwoodone.com, pmonsivais@ap.org,

nicholas. kamm@afp.com, carol lee@wsj.com, rodney .batten@nbcuni.com_jeff. goodman@nbcuni.com,

mills@nytimes.com, kevin.lamarque@thomsonreuters.com
julie.davis@nytimes.com, nadia.bilbassy@mbc.net, kdietsc

h@upi.com, "Barnes, DesireeNatalia

(Associate)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barnes, desiree n.dfc">,
"Broadie, Kristina (Associate)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group

/en=recipients/cn=kristina_t_broadie">

Subject: Re: US Participants (lunch) 5.14.15 Pool Chain Camp David (GCC) /

Lunch (United States side)

The President

Secretary of State John Kerry
Secretary of Defense Ashton Carter
Secretary of Energy Ernest Moniz
CIA Director John Brennan

Susan Rice, National Security Advisor

Lisa Monaco, Assistant to the President for Homeland Security and Counterterrpﬂsm

Avril Haines, Deputy National Security Advisor

/

Nicholas Rasmussen, Director of the National Counterterrorism Center /'
Robert Malley, White House Coordinator for Middle East, North Africa an/d the Gulf Region

From: Barnes, Desiree N.
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2015 11:59 AM

’

/

ra

/

P6/b(6)

To: Broadie, Kristina; 'roberta.rampton@thomsonreuters.com' <rgtierta.rampton@thomsonreuters.oom>;
'tolorunnipa@bloomberg.net' <tolorunnipa@bloomberg.net>; 'JPace@ap.org' <JPace@ap.org>;
'Alicia.Jennings@nbcuni.com' <Alicia.Jennings@nbcuni.com> ;,“BCostantinI@Westwoodone.com'
<BCostantini@Westwoodone.com>; 'pmonsivais@ap.org' <pmonsivais@ap.org>;

'Nicholas.kamm@afp.com' <Nicholas.kamm@afp.com>; '

rol.Lee@wsj.com' <Carol.Lee@wsj.com>;

'rodney.batten@nbcuni.com' <rodney.batten@nbcuni.com>; 'jeff.goodman@nbcuni.com’
<jeff.gopodman@nbcuni.com>; 'mills@nytimes.com’ <pﬁills@nytimes.oom>;
'kevin.Lamarque@thomsonreuters.com' <kevin.Lamarque@thomsonreuters.com>;

| } 'Julie.Davis@nytimes.com'

<Julie.Davis@nytimes.com>; 'nadia.bilbassy@mbc.net' <nadia.bilbassy@mbc.net>; 'kdietsch@upi.com'

<kdietsch@upi.com>
Cc: Velz, Peter
Subject: US Participants (Working Session 1) 5.14.15 Pool

Working session 1 (United States side)
The President

Secretary of State John Kerry
Secretary of Defense Ashton Carter
Secretary of the Treasury Jack Lew
Secretary of Energy Ernest Moniz

CIA Director John Brennan

Susan Rice, National Security Advisor

Chain Camp David (GCC)

Lisa Monaco, Assistant to the President for Homeland Security and Counterterrorism

Avril Haines, Deputy National Security Advisor




Ben Rhodes, Deputy National Security Advisor for Strategic Communications
Robert Malley, White House Coordinator for Middle East, North Africa and the Gulf Region

From: Broadie, Kristina

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2015 07:29 AM

To: Barnes, Desiree N.; 'roberta.rampton@thomsonreuters.com'
<roberta.rampton@thomsonreuters.com>; 'tolorunnipa@bloomberg.net' <tolorunnipa@bloomberg.net>;
'JPace@ap.org' <JPace@ap.org>; 'alicia.jennings@nbcuni.com' <alicia.jennings@nbcuni.com>;
'BCostantini@Westwoodone.com' <BCostantini@Westwoodone.com>; 'pmonsivais@ap.org'
<pmonsivais@ap.org>; 'Nicholas.kamm@afp.com' <Nicholas.kamm@afp.com>; 'Carol.Lee@wsj.com'
<Carol.Lee@wsj.com>; 'rodney.batten@nbcuni.com' <rodney.batten@nbcuni.com>;
'jeff.goodman@nbcuni.com' <jeff.gopodman@nbcuni.com>; 'mills@nytimes.com' <mills@nytimes.com>;
'kevin.Lamarque@thomsonreuters.com' <kevin.Lamarque@thomsonreuters.com>;

l; 'Julie.Davis@nytimes.com'

P6/b(6)

<Julie.Davis@nytimes.com>; 'nadia.bilbassy@mbc.net' <nadia.bilbassy@mbc.net>; 'kdietsch@upi.com'
<kdietsch@upi.com>

1 Cc: Velz, Peter
| Subject: Re: 5.14.15 Pool Chain Camp David (GCC)

I
 Good Morning Friends for the Day -
I

| Today will be a long day and | look forward to seeing you soon! Please bring your patience today as we

» are working in tight spaces with multiple foreign counterparts. If you are having issues with logistics you
I can always let me know and | will do everything in my power to resolve the issues.

I

|
1 Happy Camping!
I

Best,

| Kristina
]

1 Kristina T. Broadie
| Press Lead
;Office of Scheduling and Advance | The White House

1 KBroadie@who.eop.gov | 202.503.5419
I

|
1From: Barnes, Desiree N.

ISent: Thursday, May 14, 2015 07:25 AM

'To: 'roberta.rampton@thomsonreuters.com' <roberta.rampton@thomsonreuters.com>;

, tolorunnipa@bloomberg.net' <tolorunnipa@bloomberg.net>; 'JPace@ap.org' <JPace@ap.org>;
|'Alicia.Jennings@nbcuni.com' <Alicia.Jennings@nbcuni.com>; 'BCostantini@Westwoodone.com'

1 <BCostantini@Westwoodone.com>; '‘pmonsivais@ap.org' <pmonsivais@ap.org>;
I'Nicholas.kamm@afp.com' <Nicholas.kamm@afp.com>; 'Carol.Lee@wsj.com' <Carol.Lee@wsj.com>;
"'rodney.batten@nbcuni.com' <rodney.batten@nbcuni.com>; ‘jeff.goodman@nbcuni.com'
,<jeff.goodman@nbcuni.com>; 'mills@nytimes.com' <mills@nytimes.com>;
'kevin.Lamarque@thomsonreuters.com' <kevin.Lamarque@thomsonreuters.com:>;

] Julie.Davis@nytimes.com'
<Julie.Davis@nytimes.com>; 'nadia.bilbassy@mbc.net' <nadia.bilbassy@mbc.net>; 'kdietsch@upi.com'
<kdietsch@upi.com>

Cc: Velz, Peter; Broadie, Kristina




Subject: 5.14.15 Pool Chain Camp David (GCC)
Morning poolers!

Starting this chain now- Kristina, Peter and | will use this as a means to communicate movements with
you.

Looking forward to the rest of the day with you all!

DB

From: Barnes, Desiree N.

Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 10:01 AM

To: Roberta Rampton <roberta.rampton@thomsonreuters.com>; 'tolorunnipa@Bloomberg.net'
<tolorunnipa@Bloomberg.net>; 'Pace, Julie' <JPace@ap.org>; 'Jennings, Alicia (NBCUniversal)'
<Alicia.Jennings@nbcuni.com>; Bob Costantini <BCostantini@Westwoodone.com>; Pablo Monsivais
(pmonsivais@ap.org) <pmonsivais@ap.org>; Nicholas Kamm (Nicholas.kamm@afp.com)
<Nicholas.kamm@afp.com>; 'Lee, Carol' <Carol.Lee@wsj.com>; Michael Shear
(michael.shear@nytimes.com) <michael.shear@nytimes.com>; rodney.batten@nbcuni.com
<rodney.batten@nbcuni.com>; Jeff Goodman (jeff.goodman@nbcuni.com)
<jeff.goodman@nbcuni.com>; Douglas Mills (mills@nytimes.com) <mills@nytimes.com>: Kevin
Lamargue <kevin.Lamargue@thomsonreuters.com>; Kevin Lamarque ljh

}; HAIM Laurence (lau@canal-plus.com) <lau@canal-plus.com> /

Cc: Velz, Peter; Broadie, Kristina =~~~ T T T T T T — s — - — - —

i ’

Subject: Camp David Departure P6/b(6)

Morning Poolers!

Tomorrow we will depart West Exec at 7AM for Camp David in the pool vans. If you are late and miss
this movement- you should take the larger press bus at 7:30AM (this is not advised given we will be
swept before they arrive). To be clear, this will be a tight a ride given our spacing issues. Please meet
at the stakeout location at 7AM so we can depart ASAP.

Once we arrive there will be coffee and other items at the file, but you should plan on a two hour ride
up to camp. (Use the restroom before hand and bring something for the ride up). Attire for this trip is
considered business.

Thanks!
DB &PV



